Roy Haslett Preparation Stages rallyscore.net

13 July 2011

Photo: Bill Swann

Overall Winner: James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MK 1]

RESULTS
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |[Driver/Co-driver

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 19
5 8
6 53
7 23
8§ 11
9 12
10 49
11 18
12 10
13 4
14 51
15 29
16 37
17 5
18 45
19 39
20 20

James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy
Marc Johnston/Rodney Hicks

Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff
Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong

Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeown Toyota Starlet

Raymond Mason/George Carlisle
Jay Colville/Gary Price

William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland
James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell

lan Green/Amanda Green

Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery
Barry Greer/Sara Greer

Raymond Johnston/David Trottor
Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour

Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly

Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer
Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate
William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin
Jason Curran/Barbara Love
Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

Car Class

Ford Escort MK I
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort MK Il

~N

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Maxi
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort
Honda Civic
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Mitsubishi Lancer Evo

Total

28m 12s
28m 28s
28m 36s
29m 16s
29m 20s
29m 24s
29m 35s
29m 44s
29m 44s
29m 49s
29m 53s
29m 55s
29m 56s
29m 59s
30m 10s
30m 10s
30m 11s
30m 13s
30m 21s
30m 22s

Gap to lead

+0m 16s
+0m 24s
+1m 04s
+1m 08s
+1m 12s
+1m 23s
+1m 32s
+1m 32s
+1m 37s
+1m 41s
+1m 43s
+1m 44s
+1m 47s
+1m 58s
+1m 58s
+1m 59s
+2m 01s
+2m 09s
+2m 10s

13 Jul 11

Gap to previous

+0m 08s
+0m 40s
+0m 04s
+0m 04s
+0m 11s
+0m 09s
+0m 00s
+0m 05s
+0m 04s
+0m 02s
+0m O1s
+0m 03s
+0m 11s
+0m 00s
+0m O1s
+0m 02s
+0m 08s
+0m O1s



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11

Class1 Group N cars up to 2000cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 56 Stephen Dickson/lan Dickson Ford Fiesta 31m 02s
2 25 Robert Haslett/Dessie McLaughlin Vauxhall Astra 31m 16s +0m 14s
3 41 Gerry Faloona/Barbara Faloona Vauxhall Astra 33m 40s +2m 38s +2m 24s
4 43 Amanda Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney Vauxhall Astra 34m 20s +3m 18s +0m 40s

Class 2  Group N cars over 2000cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 MarcJohnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 28s

2 3 Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28m 36s +0m 08s

3 53 Raymond Mason/George Carlisle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 29m 24s +0m 56s +0m 48s
4 20 Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 30m 22s +1m 54s +0m 58s
5 42 Jonathan McDonald/Gareth McKay Mitsubishi Lancer 30m 48s +2m 20s +0m 26s
6 21 Darren McGuiness/Kevin Taylor Subaru Impreza 30m 55s +2m 27s +0m 07s
7 22 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza 32m 00s +3m 32s +1m 05s
8 48 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 32m 02s +3m 34s +0m 02s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Class3  All cars up to and including 1400cc, two wheel drive only

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

13 Jul 11

Num |Driver/Co-driver

1 34 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin
2 33 Corey McKay/Michael Gaffney

3 54 Barry Scott/John Hughes

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort MK Il

31m 15s
31m 22s
33m 08s

Class4  All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only

Gap to lead

+0m 07s
+1m 53s

Gap to previous

+1m 46s

Num |Driver/Co-driver

1 38 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes

Class5  All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only

Peugeot 205 GTI

31m 07s

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

Num |Driver/Co-driver

8 Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeown Toyota Starlet

10 Barry Greer/Sara Greer

39 Jason Curran/Barbara Love
30 lan Duff/lan Hull

31 Paul Barrett/Lesley McGaffin
7  William Smith/Victor Smith
44 Janet Taylor/Edward Taylor
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Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic
Proton Satria
Citroén C2R2
Mini

Proton Satria

29m 20s
29m 55s
30m 21s
30m 42s
32m 14s
36m 59s
38m 58s

Gap to lead

+0m 35s
+1m 01s
+1m 22s
+2m 54s
+7m 39s
+9m 38s

Gap to previous

+0m 26s
+0m 21s
+1m 32s
+4m 45s
+1m 59s



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

Class 6 All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only

13 Jul 11

Num |Driver/Co-driver

49 lan Green/Amanda Green

18 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery
37 Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer
45 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin
15 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg

26 Joe McAteer/Jonathan Dinsmore
16 Damien Hynds/John Magilton

27 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan
36 Davy MclLaughlin/Paul McLaughlin
32 Richard Keown/Karl Johnston

14 Derek Boyd/Roisin Boyd

40 Frank McMullan/Cris McKenna

O 00 N O U A W N P

[
N P O

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort MK Il
Opel Kadett
Ford Escort MK Il
Porsche 911
Ford Escort G3

29m 49s
29m 53s
30m 10s
30m 13s
30m 32s
30m 52s
31m 24s
31m 35s
31m 58s
32m 11s
33m 13s
35m 00s

Gap to lead

+0m 04s
+0m 21s
+0m 24s
+0m 43s
+1m 03s
+1m 35s
+1m 46s
+2m 09s
+2m 22s
+3m 24s
+5m 11s

Gap to previous

+0m 17s
+0m 03s
+0m 19s
+0m 20s
+0m 32s
+0m 11s
+0m 23s
+0m 13s
+1m 02s
+1m 47s



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11

Class 7  All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1| 28m 12s

2 19 Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MK Il 29m 16s +1m 04s

3 4 Raymond Johnston/David Trottor Ford Escort 29m 56s +1m 44s +0m 40s
4 51 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort Maxi 29m 59s +1m 47s +0m 03s
5 29 Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly Ford Escort 30m 10s +1m 58s +0Om 11s
6 5 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 30m 11s +1m 59s +0m 01s
7 55 Noel Strain/Jonathan Strain Vauxhall Nova 30m 23s +2m 11s +0m 12s
8 50 Aidan Donnelly/Paul O'Hagan Ford Escort 30m 37s +2m 25s +0m 14s
9 28 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 31m 49s +3m 37s +1m 12s

Class 8  All cars from 2101cc to 2400cc, two wheel drive only

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 23 Jay Colville/Gary Price Ford Escort 29m 35s
2 11 William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland  Ford Escort MK I 29m 44s +0m 09s
2 12 James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 29m 44s +0m 09s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

Ss1

SS2

SS3

Ss4

SS5

SS6

SS7

SS8

13 Jul 11

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 1 JamesKennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 7 3:06 3:01 2:50 2:49 3:53 3:53 4:22 4:18 28:12
2 2 Marc Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:04 3:01 2:50 2:49 4:03 3:55 4:23 4:23 28:28
3 3 Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:11 3:02 2:52 2:50 3:58 3:58 4:24 4:21 28:36
4 19 Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MK I 7 3:20 3:08 2:59 2:53 4:02 3:59 4:30 4:25 29:16
5 8 Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeowr Toyota Starlet 5 3:08 3:06 2:58 2:57 4:04 4:02 4:34 4:31 29:20
6 53 Raymond Mason/George Carlisle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 2 3:08 3:07 3:00 2:57 4:03 4:01 4:41 4:27 29:24
7 23 Jay Colville/Gary Price Ford Escort 8 3:11 3:09 2:58 2:56 4:09 4:05 4:33 4:34 29:35
8 11 William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland  Ford Escort MK II 8 3:14 3:10 3:06 3:01 4:07 4:02 4:33 4:31 29:44
9 12 James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 8 3:16 3:09 3:00 2:56 4:10 4:06 4:36 4:31 29:44
10 49 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTI 6 3:15 3:09 3:00 2:57 4:07 4:16 4:34 4:31 29:49
11 18 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort MK |1 6 3:16 3:11 3:04 3:00 4:10 4:07 4:34 4:31 29:53
12 10 Barry Greer/Sara Greer Ford Fiesta 5 3:15 3:09 2:59 2:58 4:11 4:16 4:35 4:32 29:55
13 4 Raymond Johnston/David Trottor Ford Escort 7 3:22 3:09 3:02 2:56 4:10 4:06 4:37 4:34 29:56
14 51 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort Maxi 7 3:16 3:09 2:59 2:58 4:08 4:04 4:47 4:38 29:59
15 29 Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly Ford Escort 7 3:18 3:14 3:04 3:00 4:14 4:11 4:36 4:33 30:10
16 37 Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:13 3:00 2:59 4:14 4:13 4:36 4:36 30:10
17 5 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 7 3:13 3:51 3:02 2:55 4:10 4:08 4:28 4:24 30:11
18 45 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:14 3:03 3:02 4:10 4:07 4:46 4:32 30:13
19 39 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 5 3:18 3:14 3:01 3:01 4:12 4:13 4:41 4:41 30:21
20 20 Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:19 3:14 3:08 3:01 4:15 4:08 4:39 4:38 30:22
21 55 Noel Strain/Jonathan Strain Vauxhall Nova 7 3:18 3:24 3:02 3:01 4:11 4:19 4:36 4:32 30:23
22 15 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 6 3:15 3:12 3:02 3:04 4:18 4:16 4:44 4:41 30:32
23 50 Aidan Donnelly/Paul O'Hagan Ford Escort 7 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:06 4:14 4:21 4:42 4:35 30:37
24 30 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Satria 5 3:21 3:18 3:04 3:02 4:20 4:13 4:43 4:41 30:42
25 42 Jonathan McDonald/Gareth McKay  Mitsubishi Lancer 2 3:16 3:15 3:02 3:06 4:13 4:25 4:47 4:44 30:48
26 26 Joe McAteer/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort 6 3:21 3:16 3:05 3:05 4:17 4:14 4:46 4:48 30:52
27 21 Darren McGuiness/Kevin Taylor Subaru Impreza 2 3:32 3:16 3:03 3:03 4:15 4:19 4:47 4:40 30:55
28 56 Stephen Dickson/lan Dickson Ford Fiesta 1 3:33 3:19 3:06 3:07 4:17 4:16 4:42 4:42 31:02
29 38 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 4 3:23 3:18 3:07 3:08 4:17 4:15 4:48 4:51 31:07
30 34 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 3 3:24 3:20 3:09 3:12 4:20 4:18 4:46 4:46 31:15
31 25 Robert Haslett/Dessie McLaughlin Vauxhall Astra 1 3:17 3:16 3:02 3:02 4:16 4:14 5:33 4:36 31:16
32 33 Corey McKay/Michael Gaffney Peugeot 106 3 3:25 3:22 3:07 3:09 4:21 4:20 4:50 4:48 31:22
33 16 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Ford Escort MK |1 6 3:36 3:17 3:12 3:05 4:17 4:26 4:48 4:43 31:24
34 27 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan Ford Escort MK |1 6 3:25 3:20 3:10 3:08 4:24 4:22 4:57 4:49 31:35
35 28 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 7 3:35 3:28 3:11 3:07 4:25 4:20 4:53 4:50 31:49
36 36 Davy MclLaughlin/Paul McLaughlin Opel Kadett 6 3:26 3:24 3:06 3:06 4:41 4:34 4:51 4:50 31:58
37 22 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza 2 3:29 3:20 3:12 3:09 4:20 4:34 4:59 4:57 32:00
38 48 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl 2 3:39 3:23 3:08 3:32 4:30 4:18 4:49 4:43 32:02
39 32 Richard Keown/Karl Johnston Ford Escort MK Il 6 3:27 3:29 3:06 3:16 4:21 4:14 4:45 5:33 32:11
40 31 Paul Barrett/Lesley McGaffin Citroén C2R2 5 3:54 3:35 3:14 3:09 4:25 4:23 4:48 4:46 32:14
41 54 Barry Scott/John Hughes Ford Escort MK 1 3 3:45 3:32 3:16 3:19 4:46 4:36 5:00 4:54 33:08
42 14 Derek Boyd/Roisin Boyd Porsche 911 6 3:40 3:29 3:19 3:17 4:40 4:35 5:07 5:06 33:13
43 41 Gerry Faloona/Barbara Faloona Vauxhall Astra 1 3:29 3:28 3:14 4:04 4:36 4:34 5:06 5:09 33:40
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 43 Amanda Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:51 3:38 3:25 3:24 4:52 4:46 5:16 5:08 34:20

45 40 Frank McMullan/Cris McKenna Ford Escort G3 6 3:56 3:46 3:26 3:26 4:50 4:47 5:22 5:27 35:00

46 7 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 5 7:00 7:00 2:56 2:54 4:02 4:03 4:31 4:33 36:59

47 44 Janet Taylor/Edward Taylor Proton Satria 5 4:24 4:09 3:48 3:55 5:15 5:14 6:04 6:09 38:58
24 Simon Gordon/Robert Allingham Vauxhall Nova 4 3:17 3:13 3:04 3:03 4:17 4:15 DNF
9 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 3:14 3:09 2:58 2:58 4:08 DNF
58 Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:30 3:24 3:15 3:16 DNF
46 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 3:22 3:23 3:07 4:31 DNF
57 Damien McGauran/John McGauran Toyota Corolla 7 3:33 3:22 3:11 DNF
17 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MK Il 6 3:29 3:16 4:05 DNF
35 Wayne Keown/Lee Moore Ford Escort MK |1 6 7:00 DNF
6 Stephen Smith/Gloria Smith Honda Civic 5 DNF
47 Declan McKeown/TBA BMW M3 8 DNS
52 Paul Ward/Kevin Ward Ford Escort 7 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls 551 552 553 554 555 556 357 558 o Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 enaities
Class1 Group N cars up to 2000cc
1 56 Stephen Dickson/lan Dickson Ford Fiesta 1 3:33 3:19 3:06 3:07 4:17 4:16 4:42 4:42 31:02
2 25 Robert Haslett/Dessie McLaughlin Vauxhall Astra 1 3:17 3:16 3:02 3:02 4:16 4:14 5:33 4:36 31:16
3 41 Gerry Faloona/Barbara Faloona Vauxhall Astra 1 3:29 3:28 3:14 4:.04 4:36 4:34 5:06 5:09 33:40
4 43 Amanda Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:51 3:38 3:25 3:24 4:52 4:46 5:16 5:08 34:20
58 Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:30 3:24 3:15 3:16 DNF
Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc
1 2 Marc Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:04 3:01 2:50 2:49 4:03 3:55 4:23 4:23 28:28
2 3 Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:11 3:02 2:52 2:50 3:58 3:58 4:24 4:21 28:36
3 53 Raymond Mason/George Carlisle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 2 3:08 3:07 3:00 2:57 4:03 4:01 4:41 4:27 29:24
4 20 Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 3:19 3:14 3:08 3:01 4:15 4:08 4:39 4:38 30:22
5 42 Jonathan McDonald/Gareth McKay  Mitsubishi Lancer 2 3:16 3:15 3:02 3:06 4:13 4:25 4:47 4:44 30:48
6 21 Darren McGuiness/Kevin Taylor Subaru Impreza 2 3:32 3:16 3:03 3:03 4:15 4:19 4:47 4:40 30:55
7 22 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza 2 3:29 3:20 3:12 3:09 4:20 4:34 4:59 4:57 32:00
8 48 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl 2 3:39 3:23 3:08 3:32 4:30 4:18 4:49 4:43 32:02
Class 3 All cars up to and including 1400cc, two wheel drive only
1 34 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 3 3:24 3:20 3:09 3:12 4:20 4:18 4:46 4:46 31:15
2 33 Corey McKay/Michael Gaffney Peugeot 106 3 3:25 3:22 3:07 3:09 4:21 4:20 4:50 4:48 31:22
3 54 Barry Scott/John Hughes Ford Escort MK |1 3 3:45 3:32 3:16 3:19 4:46 4:36 5:00 4:54 33:08
46 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 3 3:22 3:23 3:07 4:31 DNF
Class4  All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only
1 38 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 4 3:23 3:18 3:07 3:08 4:17 4:15 4:48 4:51 31:07
24 Simon Gordon/Robert Allingham Vauxhall Nova 4 3:17 3:13 3:04 3:03 4:17 4:15 DNF
Class5 All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only
1 8 Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeowr Toyota Starlet 5 3:08 3:06 2:58 2:57 4:04 4:02 4:34 4:31 29:20
2 10 Barry Greer/Sara Greer Ford Fiesta 5 3:15 3:09 2:59 2:58 4:11 4:16 4:35 4:32 29:55
3 39 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 5 3:18 3:14 3:01 3:01 4:12 4:13 4:41 4:41 30:21
4 30 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Satria 5 3:21 3:18 3:04 3:02 4:20 4:13 4:43 4:41 30:42
5 31 Paul Barrett/Lesley McGaffin Citroén C2R2 5 3:54 3:35 3:14 3:09 4:25 4:23 4:48 4:46 32:14
6 7 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 5 7:00 7:00 2:56 2:54 4:02 4:03 4:31 4:33 36:59
7 44 Janet Taylor/Edward Taylor Proton Satria 5 4:24 4:09 3:48 3:55 5:15 5:14 6:04 6:09 38:58
9 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 3:14 3:09 2:58 2:58 4:08 DNF
6 Stephen Smith/Gloria Smith Honda Civic 5 DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

13 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls 531 552 553 554 553 556 557 558 e, Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Class 6  All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only
1 49 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTI 6 3:15 3:09 3:00 2:57 4:07 4:16 4:34 4:31 29:49
2 18 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort MK Il 6 3:16 3:11 3:04 3:00 4:10 4:07 4:34 4:31 29:53
3 37 Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:13 3:00 2:59 4:14 4:13 4:36 4:36 30:10
4 45 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:14 3:03 3:02 4:10 4:07 4:46 4:32 30:13
5 15 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 6 3:15 3:12 3:02 3:04 4:18 4:16 4:44 4:41 30:32
6 26 Joe McAteer/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort 6 3:21 3:16 3:05 3:05 4:17 4:14 4:46 4:48 30:52
7 16 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Ford Escort MK I 6 3:36 3:17 3:12 3:05 4:17 4:26 4:48 4:43 31:24
8 27 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan Ford Escort MK I 6 3:25 3:20 3:10 3:08 4:24 4:22 4:57 4:49 31:35
9 36 Davy MclLaughlin/Paul McLaughlin Opel Kadett 6 3:26 3:24 3:06 3:06 4:41 4:34 4:51 4:50 31:58
10 32 Richard Keown/Karl Johnston Ford Escort MK Il 6 3:27 3:29 3:06 3:16 4:21 4:14 4:45 5:33 32:11
11 14 Derek Boyd/Roisin Boyd Porsche 911 6 3:40 3:29 3:19 3:17 4:40 4:35 5:07 5:06 33:13
12 40 Frank McMullan/Cris McKenna Ford Escort G3 6 3:56 3:46 3:26 3:26 4:50 4:47 5:22 5:27 35:00
17 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MK |1 6 3:29 3:16 4:05 DNF
35 Wayne Keown/Lee Moore Ford Escort MK Il 6 7:00 DNF
Class 7 All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder, two wheel drive only
1 1 JamesKennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 7 3:06 3:01 2:50 2:49 3:53 3:53 4:22 4:18 28:12
2 19 Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MK |1 7 3:20 3:08 2:59 2:53 4:02 3:59 4:30 4:25 29:16
3 4 Raymond Johnston/David Trottor Ford Escort 7 3:22 3:09 3:02 2:56 4:10 4:06 4:37 4:34 29:56
4 51 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort Maxi 7 3:16 3:09 2:59 2:58 4:08 4:04 4:47 4:38 29:59
5 29 Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly Ford Escort 7 3:18 3:14 3:04 3:00 4:14 4:11 4:36 4:33 30:10
6 5 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 7 3:13 3:51 3:02 2:55 4:10 4:08 4:28 4:24 30:11
7 55 Noel Strain/Jonathan Strain Vauxhall Nova 7 3:18 3:24 3:02 3:01 4:11 4:19 4:36 4:32 30:23
8 50 Aidan Donnelly/Paul O'Hagan Ford Escort 7 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:06 4:14 4:21 4:42 4:35 30:37
9 28 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 7 3:35 3:28 3:11 3:07 4:25 4:20 4:53 4:50 31:49
57 Damien McGauran/John McGauran  Toyota Corolla 7 3:33 3:22 3:11 DNF
52 Paul Ward/Kevin Ward Ford Escort 7 DNS
Class 8  All cars from 2101cc to 2400cc, two wheel drive only
1 23 Jay Colville/Gary Price Ford Escort 8 3:11 3:09 2:58 2:56 4:09 4:05 4:33 4:34 29:35
2 11 William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland  Ford Escort MK Il 8 3:14 3:10 3:06 3:01 4:07 4:02 4:33 4:31 29:44
2 12 James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 8 3:16 3:09 3:00 2:56 4:10 4:06 4:36 4:31 29:44
47 Declan McKeown/TBA BMW M3 8 DNS
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

13 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions for each Stage
1 1 JamesKennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 Marc Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 1 1 5 2 2 3
3 3 Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
4 19 Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MK I 26 6 8 4 3 4 5 5
5 8 Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeowr Toyota Starlet 3 4 5 10 7 6 9 7
6 53 Raymond Mason/George Carlisle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3 5 11 10 5 5 19 6
7 23 Jay Colville/Gary Price Ford Escort 5 7 5 7 12 10 7 17
8 11 William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland  Ford Escort MK II 8 14 29 19 8 6 7 7
9 12 James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 13 7 11 7 13 11 13 7
10 49 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTI 10 7 11 10 8 26 9 7
11 18 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort MK |1 13 15 24 17 13 13 9 7
12 10 Barry Greer/Sara Greer Ford Fiesta 10 7 8 13 18 26 12 12
13 4 Raymond Johnston/David Trottor Ford Escort 29 7 16 7 13 11 17 17
14 51 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort Maxi 13 7 8 13 10 9 29 22
15 29 Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly Ford Escort 20 19 24 17 22 17 13 15
16 37 Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer Ford Escort 23 17 11 16 22 18 13 20
17 5 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 7 51 16 6 13 15 4 4
18 45 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 23 19 22 23 13 13 26 12
19 39 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 20 19 15 19 20 18 19 25
20 20 Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 19 36 19 25 15 18 22
21 55 Noel Strain/Jonathan Strain Vauxhall Nova 20 40 16 19 18 32 13 12
22 15 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 10 16 16 28 33 26 24 25
23 50 Aidan Donnelly/Paul O'Hagan Ford Escort 13 23 36 31 22 36 21 19
24 30 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Satria 27 30 24 23 34 18 23 25
25 42 Jonathan McDonald/Gareth McKay  Mitsubishi Lancer 13 23 16 31 21 39 29 31
26 26 Joe McAteer/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort 27 25 28 29 28 21 26 34
27 21 Darren McGuiness/Kevin Taylor Subaru Impreza 41 25 22 26 25 32 29 24
28 56 Stephen Dickson/lan Dickson Ford Fiesta 42 32 29 34 28 26 21 28
29 38 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 31 30 33 36 28 24 32 39
30 34 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 32 33 39 41 34 30 26 32
31 25 Robert Haslett/Dessie McLaughlin Vauxhall Astra 18 25 16 23 27 21 46 20
32 33 Corey McKay/Michael Gaffney Peugeot 106 33 36 33 38 37 34 36 34
33 16 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Ford Escort MK |1 45 29 43 29 28 40 32 29
34 27 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan Ford Escort MK |1 33 33 40 36 39 37 39 36
35 28 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 44 43 41 34 40 34 38 37
36 36 Davy MclLaughlin/Paul McLaughlin Opel Kadett 35 40 29 31 45 41 37 37
37 22 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza 37 33 43 38 34 41 40 41
38 48 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 46 38 36 48 42 30 35 29
39 32 Richard Keown/Karl Johnston Ford Escort MK Il 36 45 29 42 37 21 25 46
40 31 Paul Barrett/Lesley McGaffin Citroén C2R2 50 48 45 38 40 38 32 32
41 54 Barry Scott/John Hughes Ford Escort MK 1 48 47 48 45 46 45 41 40
42 14 Derek Boyd/Roisin Boyd Porsche 911 47 45 49 44 44 44 43 42
43 41 Gerry Faloona/Barbara Faloona Vauxhall Astra 37 43 45 50 43 41 42 44
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)
44 43 Amanda Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney Vauxhall Astra 49 49 50 46 48 46 44 43
45 40 Frank McMullan/Cris McKenna Ford Escort G3 51 50 51 47 47 47 45 45
46 7 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 53 53 4 5 3 8 6 15
47 44 Janet Taylor/Edward Taylor Proton Satria 52 52 52 49 49 48 47 47

24 Simon Gordon/Robert Allingham Vauxhall Nova 18 17 24 26 28 24

9 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 8 7 5 13 10

58 Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney Vauxhall Astra 40 40 47 42

46 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 29 38 33 51

57 Damien McGauran/John McGauran Toyota Corolla 42 36 41

17 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MK Il 37 25 53

35 Wayne Keown/Lee Moore Ford Escort MK |1 53
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club

Roy Haslett Preparation Stages

13 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions after each Stage
1 1 JamesKennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
2 2 Marc Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
3 3 Alan Burrows/Stuart Biggerstaff Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 19 Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort MK I 26 15 12 8 6 6 5 4
5 8 Andrew Wilson/Christopher McKeowr Toyota Starlet 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5
6 53 Raymond Mason/George Carlisle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 6
7 23 Jay Colville/Gary Price Ford Escort 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 7
8 11 William Armstrong/Paul Mulholland  Ford Escort MK II 8 8 14 14 13 10 8 8
9 12 James Cassidy/Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 13 11 11 9 11 9 8 8
10 49 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTI 10 8 9 9 9 11 10 10
11 18 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort MK |1 13 13 15 14 15 13 12 11
12 10 Barry Greer/Sara Greer Ford Fiesta 10 8 8 9 12 13 14 12
13 4 Raymond Johnston/David Trottor Ford Escort 29 17 17 13 14 12 12 13
14 51 Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour Ford Escort Maxi 13 11 9 12 10 8 11 14
15 29 Eugene Devine/Adrian Brolly Ford Escort 20 20 22 19 19 18 16 15
16 37 Mark McEntee/Terence McGreer Ford Escort 23 20 16 14 16 16 15 15
17 5 Andrew McCormick/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Chevette 7 46 40 31 30 27 20 17
18 45 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 23 23 22 22 18 15 18 18
19 39 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 20 20 17 18 17 17 17 19
20 20 Anthony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 23 25 24 25 19 19 20
21 55 Noel Strain/Jonathan Strain Vauxhall Nova 20 29 28 25 24 23 21 21
22 15 Samuel Wilson/Liam Quigg Renault Clio 10 13 13 17 20 20 21 22
23 50 Aidan Donnelly/Paul O'Hagan Ford Escort 13 17 24 25 26 28 24 23
24 30 lan Duff/lan Hull Proton Satria 27 27 27 25 28 25 23 24
25 42 Jonathan McDonald/Gareth McKay  Mitsubishi Lancer 13 17 17 23 21 24 25 25
26 26 Joe McAteer/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort 27 26 26 28 27 25 25 26
27 21 Darren McGuiness/Kevin Taylor Subaru Impreza 41 35 30 29 29 29 27 27
28 56 Stephen Dickson/lan Dickson Ford Fiesta 42 38 36 35 32 31 29 28
29 38 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 31 28 29 30 31 29 28 29
30 34 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 32 30 32 35 34 32 30 30
31 25 Robert Haslett/Dessie McLaughlin Vauxhall Astra 18 23 21 20 22 20 33 31
32 33 Corey McKay/Michael Gaffney Peugeot 106 33 34 33 33 33 33 31 32
33 16 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Ford Escort MK I 45 39 39 37 35 35 34 33
34 27 Vincent Flanagan/Myles Flanagan Ford Escort MK |1 33 31 34 33 35 34 35 34
35 28 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort G3 44 45 45 40 40 38 36 35
36 36 Davy MclLaughlin/Paul McLaughlin Opel Kadett 35 37 35 32 39 39 38 36
37 22 Ben Gormley/Thomas McGauran Subaru Impreza 37 36 37 37 37 37 37 37
38 48 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 46 44 43 42 41 40 39 38
39 32 Richard Keown/Karl Johnston Ford Escort MK Il 36 42 38 39 38 35 32 39
40 31 Paul Barrett/Lesley McGaffin Citroén C2R2 50 49 48 44 42 41 40 40
41 54 Barry Scott/John Hughes Ford Escort MK Il 48 48 47 44 44 43 42 41
42 14 Derek Boyd/Roisin Boyd Porsche 911 47 47 46 43 43 42 41 42
43 41 Gerry Faloona/Barbara Faloona Vauxhall Astra 37 43 a4 46 45 44 43 43
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club Roy Haslett Preparation Stages 13 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)
44 43 Amanda Gaffney/Lorna Gaffney Vauxhall Astra 49 49 50 47 46 45 44 44
45 40 Frank McMullan/Cris McKenna Ford Escort G3 51 51 51 49 47 46 45 45
46 7 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 53 53 53 51 49 48 46 46
47 44 Janet Taylor/Edward Taylor Proton Satria 52 52 52 50 48 47 47 47

24 Simon Gordon/Robert Allingham Vauxhall Nova 18 16 20 20 23 22

9 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 8 7 7 7 8

58 Barry Savage/Stephen Kearney Vauxhall Astra 40 40 42 41

46 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 29 31 31 48

57 Damien McGauran/John McGauran Toyota Corolla 42 41 40

17 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MK Il 37 31 49

35 Wayne Keown/Lee Moore Ford Escort MK |1 53
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